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Parts List
1100 ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION MASS
1 1 Gearmotor 24.736 kg
2 1 W800001 Helical Drum HELICAL DRUM FOR 8mm WIRE [31.438 kg
ROPE
3 1 COUPLING 0.006 kg .
4 1 4 CONTACT LIMIT SWITCH 0.52 kg
5 1 PLUMBER BEARING 0.351 kg
6 1 HYDRAULIC PUMP 0.889 kg
7 2 SPROCKET 0.667 kg
350 8 1 A800002 Tank Parts Assy 14.680 kg
10 1 W800003 Rope Guard Weld Assy 0.905 kg —
300 11 3 P250011-3Lxxx.x ROPE GUARD [480mm LONG 0.400 kg
TUBE
0 12 1 W800004 Main Frame Weld Assy 28.812 kg
13 1 W800005 End & Rope Guard Plate 5.866 kg
‘\ Weld Assy E
Q 15 1 BS 3692 - M8 x 35 Hexagon Head Screw 0.020 kg
16 3 BS 4183 - M5 x 20 Specification for machine screws 0.004 kg
and machine screw nut
O 17 3 BS 4464 - 5.35 Spring Washer 0.000 kg
18 4 BS 4168 - M8 x 35 Hexagon socket countersunk and  |0.018 kg
(@) button head screws - Metric series —
48 @)\ 19 4 BS 4464 - M8 spring washer 0.001 kg
33 20 4 1ISO 4017 - M12 x 35 Hex-Head Bolt 0.047 kg
47 22 5 BS 3692 - M12 Hex Nut 0.018 kg
23 4 BS 3692 - M16 Hex Nut 0.035 kg
42 24 4 BS 4464 - M16 Spring Washer 0.010 kg D
25 4 BS 4320 - M16 washer 0.011 kg
26 4 BS 3692 - M16 x 55 Hex-Head Bolt 0.126 kg
27 8 BS 4464 - M14 spring washers 0.004 kg
28 7 BS 3692 - M14 Hex Nut 0.026 kg
29 3 BS 3692 - M14 x 50 Hex-Head Bolt 0.090 kg
30 4 BS 3692 - M8 Hex Nut 0.006 kg =
50) 31 14 BS 3692 - M10 Hex Nut 0.013 kg
g 33 2 BS 3692 - M14 x 45 Hexagon Head Screw 0.084 kg
6 13 39 22 BS 4464 - M10 Spring Washer 0.003 kg
(::) 40 4 BS 3692 - M12 x 45 Hex-Head Bolt 0.060 kg
\ 41 3 M10 STUDDING 530mm LONG
@ 24 42 1 CHAIN c
43 1 P100001 I.D. LABEL
[ ) 480 41 2 BS 3692 - M14 x 30 Hexagon Head Screw 0.066 kg
18 23 44 1 W800006 Pump Mount Plate Weld 2.708 kg
O Assy
50 45 1 P800005 Limit Mount Plate 1.339 kg
45 46 1 P250017-010 Drip Tray 10.530 kg _
31 47 3 M12 Spring Washer 0.004 kg
: 48 3 M12 EYE BOLT 0.264 Ibmass
| 49 1 BS 4464 - 66.3 Section Spring Washer 0.216 kg
50 8 BS 3692 - M10 x 80 Hex-Head Bolt 0.063 kg
52 1 MANIFOLD CONTROL BLOCK 0.974 kg
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